DIVISION OF HIGHER LEARNING
ASSOCIATED BETH RIVKAH SCHOOLS

COST OF ATTENDANCE 2020-2021

TUITION AND FEES

Basic Option $7,900
Intensive Option $9,100

Teacher Training Early Childhood additional charge
Teacher Training Elementary School additional charge

Study Abroad Option $8,600

STUDENT BUDGET

Commuter - Living Basic

with Parents Option Option
Tuition and Fees $7,900 $9,100
Living Allowance $1,800 $1,800
Personal $4,000 $4,000
Total Budget $13,700  $14,900
Commuter - Not Living with

Parents

Tuition and Fees $7,900 $9,100
Living Allowance* $18,986  $18,986
Total Budget $26,886 $28,086

*Based on BLS Moderate Budget

Intensive Study Abroad

$1,400

$1,900
Basic Option with
Teacher Training-

Option Early Childhood

$8,600 $9,300
$1,800 $1,800
$4,000 $4,000
$14,400 $15,100
$8,600 $9,300
$18,986 $18,986
$27,586 $28,286

Basic Option with
Teacher Training-
Elementary School

$9,800
$1,800

$4,000
$15,600

$9,800

$18,986
$28,786



