DIVISION OF HIGHER LEARNING ASSOCIATED BETH RIVKAH SCHOOLS

COST OF ATTENDANCE 2020-2021

TUITION AND FEES

Basic Option \$7,900 Intensive Option \$9,100

Teacher Training Early Childhood additional charge \$1,400 Teacher Training Elementary School additional charge \$1,900

Study Abroad Option \$8,600

STUDENT BUDGET

Commuter - Living with Parents	Basic Option	Intensive Option	Study Abroad Option	Basic Option with Teacher Training- Early Childhood	Basic Option with Teacher Training- Elementary School
Tuition and Fees	\$7,900	\$9,100	\$8,600	\$9,300	\$9,800
Living Allowance	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$1, 800	\$1,800	\$1,800
Personal	<u>\$4,000</u>	<u>\$4,000</u>	<u>\$4,000</u>	<u>\$4,000</u>	\$4,000
Total Budget	\$13,700	\$14,900	\$14,400	\$15,100	\$15,600
Commuter - Not Living with					
<u>Parents</u>					
Tuition and Fees	\$7,900	\$9, 100	\$8,600	\$9,300	\$9,800
Living Allowance*	<u>\$18,986</u>	<u>\$18,986</u>	<u>\$18,986</u>	<u>\$18,986</u>	<u>\$18,986</u>
Total Budget	\$26,886	\$28,086	\$27,586	\$28,286	\$28,786

^{*}Based on BLS Moderate Budget